
Sr. No. 

A-Government Fees 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

12 

|Tuition fee 

13 

|Development Fee 
Gymkhana Fee 

Particulars 

|Library Fee 
|Laboratory Fee 
Internet Fee 

Gathering fee 
CMD(Refundable) 

B -Institute Fees 

Government Engineering College, Kolhapur 
Fee Structure for the Academic Year -2025-26 (B. Tech. UG Course) 

Training & Placement Fee 
Total Fees (in Rupees) 

Student Consumer Store fee 

ISTE Fee 

Flag Fund 

Student Insurance Amount 

Total Fees (in Rupees) 

DIRECT SECOND YEAR ADMISSION 

|Open / Minority 
J&K/Against 

CAP 

15000 

3) Exam Fee - As Per Dbatu If may Change. 

s000 

500 

700 

1600 

500 

125 

500 

75 

24000 

200 

295 

454 

25 

974 

EBC/ EWS / SEBC 

24974 

Boys 

7500 

5000 

500 

700 

1600 

500 

125 

500 

75 

16500 

200 

295 

454 

25 

974 

Girls 

17474 

0 

5000 

500 

700 

1600 
500 

125 

500 

75 

9000 

200 

295 

454 

25 

974 

9974 

TFWS 

0 

5000 

*OLHAPUR 

500 

700 

1600 

500 

125 

500 

75 

9000 

200 

295 

454 

25 

974 

OBC/SBC/VJ/ 

NT-1,2,3 

9974 

0 

5000 

500 

700 

1600 

S00 

125 

500 

75 

9000 

200 

295 

454 

25 

974 

Note :- 1) CMD (Sr.No. 08 ) Caution Money Deposit will be refunded only after completion of entire course or cancellation of admission. 

9974 

SC/ ST 

() 

0 

500 

Total Fees Paid (A) + (B) =>> 
All Students has to pay complete University Fee & Other Fee (Registration/Enrollment/Eligibility Fee, Semester Examn Fee ete.) preseribed by 

DBATU, Lonere. (Each and every Year within course.) 

75 

575 

200 

295 

454 

25 

974 

2) To avail any concession / scholarship / freeship. 75% attendance of the suguIEGIay, and student must fill the fee concession application on 
perticular website within the prescribed time limit. 

1549 


