Government Engineering College, Kolhapur

Fee Structure for the Academic Year - 2025-26 (B. Tech. UG Course)

उच्च व तंत्र शिक्षण विभाग, महाराष्ट्र शासन, शासन निर्णय क्र.टीईएम-२००३/(२४९/०३)/तांशि-१, दि. १०.०९.२००३

DIRECT SECOND YEAR ADMISSION

Sr. No.	Particulars	Open / Minority / J&K / Against CAP	EBC / EWS / SEBC		TFWS	OBC/SBC/VJ/ NT-1,2,3	SC/ST
			Boys	Girls			
A- Gov	vernment Fees			ļ			
1	Tuition fee	15000	7500	0	0	0	0
2	Development Fee	5000	5000	5000	5000	5000	0
3	Gymkhana Fee	500	500	500	500	500	0
4	Library Fee	700	700	700	700	700	0
5	Laboratory Fee	1600	1600	1600	1600	1600	0
6	Internet Fee	500	500	500	500	500	0
7	Gathering fee	125	125	125	125	125	0
8	CMD(Refundable)	500	500	500	500	500	500
9	Training & Placement Fee	75	75	75	75	75	75
Total Fees (in Rupees)		24000	16500	9000	9000	9000	575
B-Ins	titute Fees						
10	Student Consumer Store fee	200	200	200	200	200	200
11	ISTE Fee	295	295	295	295	295	295
12	Student Insurance Amount	454	454	454	454	454	454
13	Flag Fund	25	25	25	25	25	25
Total Fees (in Rupees)		974	974	974	974	974	974
Total Fees Paid (A) + (B) =>>		24974	17474	9974	9974	9974	1549

All Students has to pay complete University Fee & Other Fee (Registration/Enrollment/Eligibility Fee, Semester Exam Fee etc.) prescribed by DBATU, Lonere. (Each and every Year within course.)

Note

1) CMD (Sr.No. 08) Caution Money Deposit will be refunded only after completion of entire course or cancellation of admission.

2) To avail any concession / scholarship / freeship, 75% attendance of the statement of the statement of the fee concession application on perticular website within the prescribed time limit.

3) Exam Fee - As Per Dbatu If may Change.

प्राचार्य \ सासकीय अभियांत्रिकी महाविद्यालय कोल्हापूर